e e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W528©57 2P W528©57 /home/us016926/DMTECmod
N REV eeh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~
1528057 -1 e -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - B L S L et PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
1528057 -2 = - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER i W W W W W 53870573 JOLUMENTATION PALRALE ;g %
1528057 -6 = | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUQUS CARRIER W
7- 1528057 —1 = | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
7— 1528057 -2 = - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
7- 1528057 -6 = | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; 3?&?3425 EEQTDERPIv?{i!;%)@gIPOL%E E;
7— 1528057 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT “ — -
54
- | 1 1 w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB LW)RAM | B3
CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) 52
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER RECEPT WITH BARRIER S N S U (S - 150325 SCR, SE T (FoX20) DRAG Ell
A - | w w w w w 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
L e PR SANGE - | 1 w w w w 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE 1.78 [.070 INJ F 0.35mm* - 1.0mm° ﬁ E
E INSUL | 2.79 [.110 INJ F 2.15 MAX [.085 IN MAX] 57
% WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION |!|~!| \ sl W W W W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED gg
S 4.5-5.5 [.177-.217 IN] €= |408-8322 & 408-8430
o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
3 TERMINAL - - FEED -2l 212]21]21]2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) TERM H DWN| 53
= APPL SPEC 114-15050 14,0 [.551 INJ - | w w 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 50
i - | w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
o TERMINALS APPL [ED - | 1 w w w w £530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 - | w 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
% 1444317 — — — — - - l - - 1 — 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
. N T I T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
- ~ ~ ~ _ _ A ~- | 7 w w w w w 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- - - - - - | w w w w w 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - - | w w w w w 13386601 RAM 44
- - - - - A 43 | ¢
- B - - - 42
- B - - - | - | 1 1 1 1 w 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
a 40
_ _ _ _ _ ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 530125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING ¢ @ N 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
) K Kk ® _ - | w w w w 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
mmoZre il @ @ 36
1.00mm? 1.51 £0.05 [.059 £.002 INJ B2 @ E =
O.75mm* 1.40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 [N ik » - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.B0mm? 1.32 £0.05 [.052 £.002 INJ C3 T -l 2] 212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
) 0.50mm? 1.27 +0.05 [.050 +.002 INI C7 S O B [REE WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |
> S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
U Somi Lol 2000 L0948 =002 11 - Wmmm - | w w w w w 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
N - - - © ’ - | w w w w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
53 _ - - ’ - | w w w w w 1 -455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 23
S - B - ol 21 2T2121¢2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
52 - | w w w w w 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE o6
- ~ ~ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - - - | w w w w w 13209281 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04
© - - - - | w w w w w 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
o - - - - | - | w - | £30472-2 STRIPPER 00
a3 - | w w w w w 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
5 - a4 a] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
i N - - - - -] - -] - 5304721 STRIPPER 19
- - - 18
e 1 - T = = T = = 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. < A 16
- L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. \ [
S 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION lé
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1 : : : 1 1 SRS ELEE SPRING. SHEAR -
A CUT TO LENGTH ON ASSY. = — | w w w w w 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | - ] 1 w I w 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
i \_b‘/» - N w w w w w 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
ol & ‘ N > 2] 2 ] 7 w w 13332031 ANV L 3
A — w w w ] ] 1-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
z 5 5
o2 A I w w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S
. — | w w w w w 1-238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
= N > 2] 2 ] 7 w w 2-456134-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| = — | w w w w w 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- N > 2] 2 ] 7 w w 3-456404-1 CRIMPER, WIRE w
i VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = | | | | | | = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
S Q ] DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
* WARNING: = J ToLtmances o eas - - -
e (REF) - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE = | ) E_{ECR-0B-026338 TE 10| O o e e [iecLirroro | FUBACRNURST | gy A neorveroted
ol 8 g , ) D1 10150-0242-04 BH FEBO43 oLc DEC +- " CHK - REL 15-11-01 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
% % |h SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP R E E?Eoogg;ifiog éi éégg§4 S NAME* M.CLIFFORD S
E : __ @ % HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. NSULATION BARREL T ECn o150 0853705 Y éﬁg;gii{u%: 7 FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |ViplT appL
1O 65 TP TR T ey rSTon recons Tare | oarE | SRioyEeBuBms: S5 | = | D |Re° 1528057 R
B N 08-NOV-06 | 14:00:34 us016326 y | 5 = - 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




